Morinville

Assessment Review Board

Purpose:

Assessment Review Boards (ARB) are made up of a Local Assessment Review Board (LARB) and a Composite Assessment Review Board (CARB). These Boards are established under the *Municipal Government Act* (MGA) to hear and decide matters relating to property assessments or other matters on an assessment or tax notice.

"Local Assessment Review Board (LARB)" means a board established to hear and make decisions on complaints about any matter referred to in section 460(5) of the *Municipal Government Act* that is shown on an assessment notice or tax notice other than a property tax notice for residential properties with three or less dwelling units and farmland.

"Composite Assessment Review Board (CARB)" means a board established to hear and make decisions on complaints about any matter referred to in S. 460(5) of the *Municipal Government Act* that is shown on an assessment notice for non-residential property and residential property with four or more dwelling units.

Membership:

All members of ARB must successfully complete a training program approved by the Minister of Municipal Affairs in order to be qualified to participate in a hearing.

Term:

Members of the Assessment Review Board are appointed for a 3 year term.

Board Members:

Name	Capacity	Term
Glen Good	Member at Large	May 1, 2022 – Apr. 30, 2025
Tracy MacKinnon	Member at Large	May 1, 2022 – Apr. 30, 2025
Kelvin Kuzyk	Member at Large	Nov. 1, 2023 – Oct. 31, 2026
Councillor Rebecca Balanko	Councillor	Nov. 1, 2023 – Oct. 31, 2024
Councillor Jenn Anheliger	Councillor	Nov. 1, 2023 – Oct. 31, 2024

Meeting Dates:

Typically, September – October; dependent upon appeals received.

Bylaw / Policy:

Assessment Review Board Bylaw 5/2018

Administrative Contact:

Rachelle Gilbert Legislative Officer 780-939-4361